in respect of the proportion of shares purchase. Accordingly, each of CIMC and Xiangshan Huajin
agreed to purchase and Shanghai Taifu agreed to sell 84,493,475 domestic shares of the Company
(“Domestic Shares”) held by it. In particular, CIMC shall purchase 63,493,475 Domestic Shares
at the price of RMB6.8 per share with the consideration of RMB431,755,630, while Xiangshan
Huajin shall purchase 21,000,000 Domestic Shares at the price of RMB6.8 per share with the
consideration of RMB142,800,000 (the “Shares Transfer”).

Assuming that the share capital of the Company remains unchanged before the completion of
the Shares Transfer and all the conditions precedent and completion conditions under the Shares
Transfer Agreement have been fulfilled, the shareholding structure of the Company before the
completion of the Shares Transfer and immediately following the completion of the Shares
Transfer is as follows:

Name of shareholder
Before the completion
of the Shares Transfer

Immediately following the
completion of the Shares Transfer

Class of shares
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued share
capital of the

Company
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued share
capital of the

Company

CIMC Domestic Shares 664,950,000 37.67% 728,443,475 41.27%
China International Marine Containers
 (Hong Kong) Limited H Shares 284,985,000 16.15% 284,985,000 16.15%
Shanghai Taifu Domestic Shares 252,330,000 14.30% 167,836,525 9.51%

2

Name of shareholder
Before the completion
of the Shares Transfer

Immediately following the
completion of the Shares Transfer

Class of shares
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued share
capital of the

Company
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage of

the issued share
capital of the

Company

Taizhou Tai Fu Xiang Yun Equity
 Investment Partnership
 (Limited Partnership) Domestic Shares 161,602,500 9.16% 161,602,500 9.16%
Xiangshan Huajin Domestic Shares 75,877,500 4.30% 96,877,500 5.49%
Shenzhen Nan Shan Da Cheng
 New Material Investment Partnership